PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6982376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YING CHIU HERBERT LEE	04/07/2019
CHANG YUEN CHAN	04/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARVEL RESEARCH LIMITED		
Street Address:	UNIT 108, 1/F FO TAN INDUSTRIAL CENTRE		
Internal Address:	nal Address: 26-28 AU PUI WAN STREET		
City:	FO TAN, NT		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17602697
PCT Number:	CN2020079093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)692-1020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126921000

Email: scunningham@duanemorris.com

DUANE MORRIS LLP; ATTN: CINDY YANG Correspondent Name:

1540 BROADWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-4086**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y7457-00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY YANG
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Yang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=10-21-2021-FILED-Executed ASSIGNMENT - Y7457-00009#page1.tif source=10-21-2021-FILED-Executed ASSIGNMENT - Y7457-00009#page2.tif source=10-21-2021-FILED-Executed ASSIGNMENT - Y7457-00009#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057869 FRAME: 0771 506935538

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ying Chiu Herbert Lee, an individual with an address of Unit 309-313, 3/F, 12W, No. 12 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, NT, HK, and Chang Yuen Chan, an individual with an address of Unit 309-313, 3/F, 12W, No. 12 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, NT, HK, (hereinafter "Assignors"). We are inventors of a certain new and useful invention(s) as set forth and disclosed in the patent application(s) listed in Exhibit A ("Invention");

WHEREAS, MARVEL RESEARCH LIMITED, a Hong Kong limited liability company with a place of business at Unit 108, 1/F Fo Tan Industrial Centre, 26-28 Au Pui Wan Street, Fo Tan, NT, HK (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all right, title and interest in and to said Invention and any Patents that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten U.S. Dollars (USD\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said Invention and the aforesaid applications for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, national/regional stage, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, all rights under any applicable international conventions and treaties (e.g., the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property), including all rights of priority from the filing of said applications and all goodwill associated therewith, and all rights for past, present and future infringement and damages related thereto, and the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and relevant foreign patent offices are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor, for himself and his respective legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, regional/national stage, substitute, reissue and other applications for Patent on said Invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee and its respective successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee and its respective successors, assigns and respective representatives all facts known to the Assignor respecting said Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences, derivation proceedings, inter partes reviews, oppositions, litigations, or other legal or administrative proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist Assignee and their respective successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said Invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

The Effective Date of this Assignment is April 7, 2019.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

PATENT REEL: 057869 FRAME: 0772 ASSIGNOR #1

Ying Chiu Herben Lee

ASSIGNOR #2

Chang Yuen Chan

ASSIGNEE - MARVEL RESEARCH LIMITED

Name: Ying Chiu Herbert Lee

Title: Director of Marvel Research Limited

EXHIBIT A – INVENTION

DM Docket No.	Application No. & Filing Date	Title	Country/Region
	Chinese Patent Application No. 201910276395.0, filed April 8, 2019	生成基于视频文件格式的形状识别列表的方法 (METHOD FOR GENERATING SHAPE ID LISTING EMPLOYING VIDEO FILE FORMAT)	China
	PCT International Application No. PCT/CN2020/079093, filed March 13, 2020	METHOD FOR GENERATING SHAPE ID LISTING EMPLOYING VIDEO FILE FORMAT	PCT
Y7457-00009-US	U.S. Serial No. 17/602,697, filed October 8, 2021	METHOD FOR GENERATING VIDEO FILE FORMAT-BASED SHAPE RECOGNITION LIST	U.S.

PATENT REEL: 057869 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 10/21/2021